

HIGHCOURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI**MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No.2626 of 2022****PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	07.03.2026	<p data-bbox="432 510 584 546"><u>Dr.YLR,J</u></p> <p data-bbox="724 600 1027 636"><u>I.A.No.01 of 2025</u></p> <p data-bbox="528 663 1062 698">Heard both the learned counsel.</p> <p data-bbox="528 725 1007 761">I.A.No.01 of 2025 is allowed.</p> <p data-bbox="432 788 1318 891">The Registry is directed to carry out the necessary amendments.</p> <p data-bbox="1155 1021 1318 1057">Dr.YLR,J</p> <p data-bbox="699 1155 1053 1191"><u>CrI.P.No.2626 of 2022</u></p> <p data-bbox="432 1218 1318 1379">Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner and the learned Assistant Public Prosecutor for Respondent No.1.</p> <p data-bbox="528 1406 1177 1442">Issue fresh notice to Respondent No.2.</p> <p data-bbox="432 1469 1318 1639">The learned counsel for the petitioner is permitted to take out fresh personal notice on Respondent No.2 and file proof to that effect.</p> <p data-bbox="432 1666 1318 1953">Considering the facts and circumstances of the case, there shall be a stay of all further proceedings in C.C.No.887 of 2023 on the file of the learned Judicial Magistrate of First class, Punganur, until the next date of hearing.</p>	

Post the matter on 23.03.2026.

TM

Dr.YLR,J

--	--	--	--